Table 1: COVID19 Cases, Hospitalizations, Deaths, and Recovered

Variable Total (N) %  Population ?88?0%% 'ligglic()ll\]l? gg{gﬁ?aﬁﬁég
COVID19 Case 343,155 100 2,318,174 14802.81 343,074 81
Hospitalized 22,263 649 2,318,174 960.37 22,254 9
Deceased 6,170 1.80 2,318,174 266.16 6,170 0
Recovered 326,912 953 2,318,174 1410213 326,542 370
MIS-C Case 92 - - - 92 0

Note1: Recovered Criteria: A case must be alive, not currently hospitalized (or at least 7 days past the hospital
discharge date), have completed quarantine or isolation, and/or be 14 days past event onset date.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections
Summary 2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Previous Total includes the total values (n) reported by the aggregate daily report from the previous day.
Noted: MIS-C is COVID19-Associated Multisystem Inflammatory Syndrome in Children.

Note5: Rates are suppressed for MIS-C cases due to low counts.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Variable

Age Categories

Birth Sex

Race/Ethnicity

Underlying Medical Condition

Table 2: COVID19 Cases

Outcome

Aged 4 or less
Aged 5to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Female
Male
Unknown

Hispanic

White

Black

Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other

Unknown

Yes
No/Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

N

7758
38714
40913
155417
64442
35803
108

175459
165093
2603

104871
89879
31503
25785
545
22690
67882

65064
278091

%

2.26
11.3
11.9
45.3
18.8
10.4
0.03

51.1
48.1
0.76

30.6
26.2
9.18
7.51
0.16
6.61
19.8

19.0
81.0

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

5201.0
95621.5
18875
19337
15218
11243

15122
14258

13744
8926.0
11993
9542.6
3559.4

Note3: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary 2000-2038, 2020

projection, vintage 2019.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 3: COVID19 Hospitalizations - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome

Age Categories Aged 4 or less
Aged 5to 17
Aged 18 to 24
Aged 25 to 49
Aged 50 to 64
Aged 64+
Unknown

Birth Sex Female
Male
Unknown

Race/Ethnicity Hispanic
White
Black
Asian or Pacific Islander
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut
Other
Unknown

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

N

159

281

488
5469
6257
9607

9867
12359
37

6190
8214
3138
2368
53
861
1439

%

0.7
1.3
22
246
28.1
43.2
0.0

443
55.5
0.2

27.8
36.9
14.1
10.6
0.2
3.9
6.5

Population

149,165
406,595
216,762
803,732
423,461
318,459

1,160,285
1,157,889

763,053
1,006,929
262,671
270,209
15,311

Rate per
100,000

106.59
69.11
22513
680.45
1477.6
3016.7

850.39
1067.4

811.21
815.75
1194.7
876.36
346.15

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary

2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.

Reporting through 27NOV2021



Table 4: COVID19 Hospitalizations - Morbidity

Variable
Deceased

ICU

Intubated

Underlying Medical Condition

Hypertension
Immunocompromised
Chronic Heart Disease
Chronic Liver Disease
Chronic Kidney Disease

Diabetes

Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental

Chronic Lung Disease
Historically Healthy

Other

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Outcome
Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

N
5260
17003

5631
16632

2677
19586

13606
8657

7805

487

2728

291

1880

5851

975

3315

4248

5444

%
236
76.4

253
747

12.0
88.0

61.1
38.9

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can

have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 5: COVID19 Deaths - General Characteristics

Variable Outcome N %  Population ?88?0%%
Age Categories Aged 4 or less 1 0.0 149,165 -
Aged 5t0 17 5 0.1 406,595 -
Aged 18 to 24 14 0.2 216,762 6.46
Aged 25 to 49 559 9.1 803,732 69.55
Aged 50 to 64 1380 224 423,461 325.89
Aged 64+ 4211  68.2 318,459 1322.3
Birth Sex Female 2369 384 1,160,285 20417
Male 3790 614 1,157,889 327.32
Unknown 11 0.2 . -
Race/Ethnicity Hispanic 15565 262 763,053 203.79
White 2873 46.6 1,006,929 285.32
Black 799 129 262,671 304.18
Asian or Pacific Islander 818 13.3 270,209 302.73
American Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut 19 0.3 15,311 124.09
Other 75 12
Unknown 31 0.5

Note1: Breakdown of Race is exlusivelynon-Hispanic.

Note2: The population data source is the Nevada State Demographer 2019 ASRHOEstimates and Projections Summary
2000-2038, 2020 projection, vintage 2019.

Note3: Rates for categories with fewer than 12 cases are suppressed due to high relative standard error.

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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Table 6: COVID19 Deaths - Morbidity

Variable Outcome N %
Hospitalized Yes 5260 85.3
No 910 14.7
ICU Yes 2831 459
No 3339 541
Intubated Yes 1856  30.1
No 4314  69.9
Underlying Medical Condition Yes 3943 639
No 2227  36.1
Hypertension Yes 2562 N/A
Immunocompromised Yes 187 N/A
Chronic Heart Disease Yes 1166 N/A
Chronic Liver Disease Yes 145 N/A
Chronic Kidney Disease Yes 844 N/A
Diabetes Yes 1835 N/A
Neurologic/Neurodevelopmental ~ Yes 422 N/A
Chronic Lung Disease Yes 963 N/A
Historically Healthy Yes 371 N/A
Other Yes 1529 N/A

Note1: Underlying Medical Condition is any identified health condition.

Note2: The breakdown of health conditions are not mutually exlusive(i.e., a person can
have more than one risk factor).

Investigations are ongoing; data are subject to change.
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